STATE OF CALIFORNIA BID SUMMARY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION BID245

PAGE 1
BID OPENING DATE 03/29/07 IN ORANGE COUNTY IN ANAHEIM AT 04/02/07
CONTRACT NUMBER 12-0H2104 CIRCLE HAVEN ROAD AND SANTIAGO CONTRACT CODE 'A '
LOCATION 12-ORA-55-17.5 BOULEVARD 42 CONTRACT ITEMS
REPAIR DAMAGED SLOPE FEDERAL AID ACNH-P055-(049)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 0.0%
PROPOSALS ISSUED 38 FUND TOTAL HA23 10,691,000 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 370
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 10 ENGINEERS EST 9,938,500.00 AMOUNT UNDER 2,327,590.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 23.42
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS
BID RANK BID TOTAL BIDDER ID BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1 7,610,910.00 3 F C I CONSTRUCTORS INC 760 727-9767
00772589
2585 BUSINESS PARK DRIVE FAX 760 727-9803
VISTA CA 92081-8831
2 7,811,665.00 5 CONDON JOHNSON AND ASSOCIATES 310 886-0011
INC 00300068
P O BOX 12368 FAX 310 886-0631
OAKLAND CA 94604
3 7,891,550.00 1 CALEX ENGINEERING COMPANY 661 254-1866
00804118
23651 PINE STREET FAX 661 254-2251
NEWHALL CA 91321
4 8,480,237.00 2 D J SCHEFFLER INC 909 595-2924
00582912
2500 W POMONA BLVD FAX 909 598-8639
POMONA CA 91768
5 8,630,300.00 4 BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 951 674-7352
INC 00720483
26320 LESTER CIRCLE FAX 951 674-7495

CORONA CA 92883



12-0H2104

12-ORA-55-1

03/29/07
6 8,645,030.
7 9,260,670.
8 9,645,775.
9 10,081,577.
10 10,549,820.

00

00

00

00

00

10

C C MYERS INC

P O BOX 2948
RANCHO CORDOVA CA 95741-2948

ORTIZ ENTERPRISES INCORPORATED

6 CUSHING STE 200
IRVINE CA 92618

BRUTOCO ENGINEERING AND
CONSTRUCTION INC

P O BOX 429

FONTANA CA 92334

M C M CONSTRUCTION INC

P O BOX 620
NORTH HIGHLANDS CA 95660-0620

PETERSON CHASE GENERAL
ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC
1792 KAISER AVENUE

IRVINE CA 92614-5706

FAX

FAX

FAX

FAX

FAX

916 635-9370
00331359
916 635-1527

949 753-1414
00467088
949 753-1477

909 350-3535
00247770
909 350-6820

916 334-1221
00286430
916 334-0562

949 252-0441
00615876
949 252-0266

BID245
PAGE 2
04/02/07



12-0H2104 BID245

12-ORA-55-1 PAGE 3

03/29/07 04/02/07
LIST O F SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03 A B C LIOVIN DRILLING INC MONITORING WELLS AND RELATED (PARTIAL)
SIGNAL HILL CA
DRILL TECH DRILLING, TIEBACK ANCHORS AND RELATED (PARTIAL)
CORONA CA
M AND M GENERAL ENGINEERING ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVING AND RELATED (PARTIAL)

VALLEY CENTER CA

TECHNO WEST PAINTING AND RELATED (PARTIAL)
ANAHEIM CA



12-0H2104
12-ORA-55-1
03/29/07

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

LIST

0]

F

SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

BID245
PAGE 4
04/02/07

05 CLEARING
EARTHWORK
CALMEX ENGINEERING PAVING
RIVERSIDE CA
JENSEN DRILLING COMPANY HORIZONTAL DRAINS
1775 HENDERSEN AVENUE
EUGENE OR
PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP INC EROSION CONTROL
P O BOX 77038
CORONA CA
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01 J V LAND CLEARING ITEMS 15 AND 41 (PARTIAL)

SAN DIMAS CA

PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP
CORONA CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS
POWAY CA

WESTERN PAVING
IRWINDALE CA

ITEMS 7 AND 22

ITEMS 8, 10 AND 13

ITEMS 23 THRU 25



BIDDER ID

12-0H2104
12-ORA-55-1
03/29/07

NAME AND ADDRESS

LIST

0]

F

SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

BID245
PAGE 5
04/02/07

02

BIDDER ID

E C M GRADING
11542 KNOTT STREET
GARDEN GROVE CA

GREGG DRILLING AND TESTING
2726 WALNUT AVENUE
SIGNAL HILL CA

MARINA EROSION
1900 S LEWIS STREET
ANAHEIM CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS
13755 BLAISDELL
POWAY CA

TECHNO WEST
1391 S ALLEZ STREET
ANAHEIM CA

WESTERN PAVING

15533 E ARROW HIGHWAY
IRWINDALE CA

NAME AND ADDRESS

ITEMS 15,

16,

21 AND 41

ITEMS 38 AND 39

ITEMS 5 THRU 7 AND 22

ITEMS 8 THRU 11 AND 13

ITEM 30

ITEMS 23 THRU 25

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

04

CONTINUED

A B C LIOVIN DRILLING
SIGNAL HILL CA

DRILL TECH
CORONA CA
ON NEXT PAGE

ITEMS 38 AND 39

ITEMS 18,

19,

26,

27,

29,

34 AND 36



12-0H2104
12-ORA-55-1
03/29/07

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

LIST

0]

F

SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

BID245
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04 PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP
CORONA CA

TECHNO WEST
ANAHEIM CA

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

ITEMS 7 AND 22

ITEM 30

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

09 A C DIKE COMPANY
LINCOLN CA

AVAR CONSTRUCTION
CAMPBELL CA

C G O CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING INC
RIVERSIDE CA

DRILL TECH DRILLING AND SHORING
CORONA CA

PACIFIC DRILLING
SAN DIEGO CA

PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP
CORONA CA

ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (PARTIAL)

TIEBACKS (PARTIAL)

CLEARING AND GRUBBING (PARTIAL)

ASPHALT (PARTIAL)

SHORING AND HORIZONTAL DRAINS (PARTIAL)

PIEZOMETER AND SLOPE INCLINOMETER (PARTIAL)

EROSION CONTROL (PARTIAL)



BIDDER ID

12-0H2104
12-ORA-55-1
03/29/07

NAME AND ADDRESS

LIST

0]

F

SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

BID245
PAGE 7
04/02/07

08 AVAR CONSTRUCTION TIEBACKS (PARTIAL)
CAMPBELL CA
C G O CONSTRUCTION CLEARING
RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA
CALMEX ENGINEERING ASPHALT
RIVERSIDE CA
DBM SHORING (PARTIAL)
VISTA CA
JENSEN DRILLING HORIZONTAL DRAINS
EUGENE OR
PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP EROSION CONTROL
CORONA CA
SOUTHWEST V DITCH SHOTCRETE AND V DITCHES
RIVERSIDE CA

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

06 AVAR CONSTRUCTION TIEBACKS (PORTION)
CAMPBELL CA
CALMEX ENGINEERING ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVING (PORTION)
RIVERSIDE CA
DEANS CERTIFIED WELDING WELDING (PORTION)
FALLBROOK CA

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



12-0H2104 BID245

12-ORA-55-1 PAGE 8

03/29/07 04/02/07
LIST O F SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06 JENSEN DRILING HORIZONTAL DRAINS (PORTION)
EUGENE OR
TECHNO WEST PAINTING (PORTION)
ANAHEIM CA
W D C EXPLORATION AND DRILLING MONITORING WELLS (PORTION)
ORANGE CA
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
10 AUGUST CONSTRUCTION HORIZONTAL DRAINS

LOS ANGELES CA

AUGUST CONSTRUCTION INCLINOMETER WELL, CAST IN DRILLED HOLE PILES
LOS ANGELES CA

AUGUST CONSTRUCTION TIEBACK ANCHORS, SHOLDIER PILE, PIEZOMETRIC WELL
LOS ANGELES CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVING
RIVERSIDE CA

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

07 A B C LIOVIN DRILLING MONITORING WELLS
SIGNAL HILL CA

AVAR CONSTRUCTION TIEBACK ANCHORS
CAMPBELL CA
CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



12-0H2104 BID245

12-ORA-55-1 PAGE 9

03/29/07 04/02/07
LIST O F SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

07 CALMEX ENGINEERING ASPHALT
RIVERSIDE CA

INLAND VALLEY ENGINEERING BORING AND INSTALL PLASTIC PIPE
TEMECULA CA

PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP INC MULCH
CORONA CA



12-0H2104 BID245

12-ORA-55-1 CONTRACT PROPOSAL O F LOW BIDDER PAGE 10
03/29/07 04/02/07
ITEM ITEM UNIT OF ESTIMATED
NO. CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY BID AMOUNT
1 070012 PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD) LS LUMP SUM 2,500.00 2,500.00
2 070018 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD WDAY 370 1,350.00 499,500.00
3 074019 PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION LS LUMP SUM 2,000.00 2,000.00
PREVENTION PLAN
4 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS LUMP SUM 105,000.00 105,000.00
5 074032 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY EA 1 4,000.00 4,000.00
6 074033 TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE EA 2 10,000.00 20,000.00
7 074040 TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH M2 17,000 2.00 34,000.00
(BONDED FIBER MATRIX)
8 (S) 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS LUMP SUM 10,000.00 10,000.00
9 (8) 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 5,000.00 5,000.00
10 (S) 120165 CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED) EA 9 100.00 900.00
11 (S) 128650 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN LS LUMP SUM 16,000.00 16,000.00
12 (S) 129000 TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K) M 180 100.00 18,000.00
13 (8) 129100 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE EA 14 300.00 4,200.00
14 (S) 129150 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SCREEN M 180 15.00 2,700.00
15 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS LUMP SUM 5,000.00 5,000.00
16 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION M3 29,400 22.25 654,150.00
17 (F) 192049 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (SOLDIER PILE WALL) M3 710 260.00 184,600.00
18 (F) 193119 LEAN CONCRETE BACKFILL M3 400 180.00 72,000.00
19 040894 760 MM DRILLED HOLE M 2,260 50.00 113,000.00
20 040895 STEEL SOLDIER PILE (W360 X 314) M 2,260 480.00 1,084,800.00
21 010874 GEOSYNTHETIC FABRIC M2 20,000 5.00 100,000.00
22 (S) 010875 EROSION CONTROL (TYPE BFM) M2 17,000 1.00 17,000.00
23 260301 CLASS 3 AGGREGATE BASE M3 110 105.00 11,550.00
24 390102 ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A) TONN 460 110.00 50,600.00
25 394046 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE D) M 150 28.00 4,200.00
26 (S) 500050 TIEBACK ANCHOR EA 342 6,850.00 2,342,700.00
27 (F) 510414 CLASS 1 CONCRETE (BACKFILL) M3 630 181.00 114,030.00
28 (F) 510502 MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) M3 4.8 2,600.00 12,480.00
29 (F) 575004 TIMBER LAGGING M3 240 900.00 216,000.00
30 (S) 040896 CLEAN AND PAINT STEEL SOLDIER PILING LS LUMP SUM 115,000.00 115,000.00
31 650069 450 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE M 150 190.00 28,500.00
32 010876 200 MM PLASTIC PIPE M 250 120.00 30,000.00
33 010877 250 MM PLASTIC PIPE M 500 130.00 65,000.00
34 010878 100 MM PLASTIC PIPE (SLOTTED) M 3,300 173.00 570,900.00
35 010879 150 MM PLASTIC PIPE M 230 168.00 38,640.00
36 010880 100 MM PLASTIC PIPE M 800 180.00 144,000.00



12-0H2104 BID245

12-ORA-55-1 CONTRACT PROPOSAL O F LOW BIDDER PAGE 11

03/29/07 04/02/07
ITEM ITEM UNIT OF ESTIMATED
NO. CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY BID AMOUNT
37 (F) 750001 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL KG 740 4.00 2,960.00
38 010881 PIEZOMETRIC MONITORING WELL EA 4 10,000.00 40,000.00
39 010882 INCLINOMETER MONITORING SYSTEM EA 6 15,000.00 90,000.00
40 000001 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM LS LUMP SUM .00 0.00
41 011521 REMOVE POOL LS LUMP SUM 20,000.00 20,000.00
42 999990 MOBILIZATION LS LUMP SUM 760,000.00 760,000.00

TOTAL 7,610,910.00



ITEM

WoOJOUTE WNRE

12-0H2104
12-ORA-55-1
03/29/07

100.

5,000.
275.
3,000.
1,250.
130,000.
230.
80.
12.
87.
40.
35.

3,300.
3,300.

1710000.
173250.
14400.
300000.
130000.
34500.
20000.
6000.
287100.
9200.
28000.
2220.
13200.
19800.

SUMMARY

100.
225.
45.
5,900.
220.
3,000.
1,260.
132,000.
170.
75.
85.
110.
70.
80.

5.
6,000.
8,500.

1234800.
78100.
110000.
192100.
1322100.
156000.
17000.
11000.
103500.
6750.
2017800.
138600.
14400.
302400.
132000.
25500.
18750.
42500.
363000.
16100.
64000.
3700.
24000.
51000.

INING BIDDERS
FOURTH
BID AMOUNT

00 2,500.00 2500
00 2,000.00 740000
00 6,000.00 6000
00 65,000.00 65000
00 11,000.00 11000
00 15,000.00 30000
00 1.00 17000
00 5,886.00 5886
00 45,000.00 45000
00 50.00 450
00 40,000.00 40000
00 60.00 10800
00 238.00 3332
00 8.00 1440
00 5,000.00 5000
00 15.50 455700
00 150.00 106500
00 338.00 135200
00 85.00 192100
00 780.00 1762800
00 4.00 80000
00 1.33 22610
00 125.00 13750
00 282.00 129720
00 53.00 7950.
00 5,166.00 1766772.
00 356.00 224280.
00 3,500.00 16800.
00 1,763.00 423120.
00 170,000.00 170000.
00 256.00 38400.
00 135.00 33750.
00 140.00 70000.
00 170.00 561000.
00 40.00 9200.
00 27.50 22000.
00 18.00 13320.
00 8,800.00 35200.
00 10,422.00 62532.

BID245
PAGE 12
04/02/07
FIFTH
BID AMOUNT
2,500.00 2500
225.00 83250
5,000.00 5000
17,500.00 17500
1,500.00 1500
3,500.00 7000
1.25 21250
4,500.00 4500
132,685.00 132685
50.00 450
36,000.00 36000
140.00 25200
275.00 3850
18.25 3285
5,000.00 5000.
50.00 1470000.
195.00 138450.
320.00 128000.
160.00 361600.
635.00 1435100.
3.30 66000.
1.20 20400.
100.00 11000.
110.00 50600.
37.00 5550.
6,600.00 2257200.
325.00 204750.
2,900.00 13920.
1,650.00 396000.
135,000.00 135000.
410.00 61500.
140.00 35000.
120.00 60000.
120.00 396000.
96 .00 22080.
31.00 24800.
7.00 5180.
6,900.00 27600.
10,100.00 60600.



12-0H2104 BID245

12-ORA-55-1 SUMMARY O F REMAINTING BIDDERS PAGE 13
03/29/07 04/02/07
ITEM SECOND THIRD FOURTH FIFTH
BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT
40 .00 0.00 .00 0.00 .00 0.00 .00 0.00
41 10,000.00 10000.00 13,000.00 13000.00 8,125.00 8125.00 35,000.00 35000.00
42 780,000.00 780000.00 400,000.00 400000.00 1,136,000.00 1136000.00 860,000.00 860000.00

TOT 7,811,665.00 7,891,550.00 8,480,237.00 8,630,300.00



ITEM

WoOJOUTE WNRE

12-0H2104

12-ORA-55-1

03/29/07

4,500.
1,000.
30,000.
240.
90.

47.
113.
75.

86.

6,400.
7,800.

2500.
740000.
1750.
35000.
5100.
16200.
13260.
2000.
20000.
720.
61000.
13500.
15400.
6480.
5000.
882000.
92300.
108000.
926600.
2034000.
80000.
17000.
12100.
59800.
4350.
1624500.
195300.
21600.
240000.
30000.
36000.
22500.
23500.
372900.
17250.
68800.
2220.
25600.
46800.

SUMMARY

100.
225.
20.
4,500.
215.
5,000.
670.
300,000.
500.
35.

40.

87.

30.

30.

3.
10,000.
10,000.

)

REMA

1146600.
191700.
88000.
734500.
2237400.
40000.
17000.
11000.
103500.
3000.
1539000.
135450.
24000.
160800.
300000.
75000.
8750.
20000.
287100.
6900.
24000.
2220.
40000.
60000.

INING

BIDDERS
EIGHTH
BID AMOUNT

2,500.00 2500
2,200.00 814000
3,500.00 3500
50,000.00 50000
20,000.00 20000
1,500.00 3000
.90 15300
5,000.00 5000
55,000.00 55000
55.00 495
18,000.00 18000
55.00 9900
650.00 9100
23.00 4140
5,000.00 5000
10.00 294000
180.00 127800
180.00 72000
600.00 1356000
800.00 1808000
8.00 160000
1.20 20400
120.00 13200
160.00 73600
21.00 3150.
5,700.00 1949400.
400.00 252000.
3,200.00 15360.
1,300.00 312000.
300,000.00 300000.
350.00 52500.
90.00 22500.
110.00 55000.
200.00 660000.
85.00 19550.
40.00 32000.
7.00 5180.
3,300.00 13200.
7,000.00 42000.

BID245
PAGE 14
04/02/07
NINTH
BID AMOUNT
2,500.00 2500
2,500.00 925000
5,000.00 5000
15,000.00 15000
3,500.00 3500
6,000.00 12000
1.00 17000
11,500.00 11500
120,000.00 120000
50.00 450
20,000.00 20000
90.00 16200
500.00 7000
10.00 1800
5,000.00 5000
30.00 882000
250.00 177500
400.00 160000
700.00 1582000
600.00 1356000
4.00 80000
1.25 21250
130.00 14300
150.00 69000
25.00 3750.
5,000.00 1710000.
500.00 315000.
4,000.00 19200.
1,275.00 306000.
95,000.00 95000.
200.00 30000.
60.00 15000.
60.00 30000.
185.00 610500.
20.00 4600.
20.00 16000.
4.00 2960.
15,000.00 60000.
17,500.00 105000.



12-0H2104 BID245

12-ORA-55-1 SUMMARY O F REMAINTING BIDDERS PAGE 15
03/29/07 04/02/07
ITEM SIXTH SEVENTH EIGHTH NINTH
BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT
40 .00 0.00 .00 0.00 .00 0.00 .00 0.00
41 12,900.00 12900.00 13,000.00 13000.00 22,000.00 22000.00 20,000.00 20000.00
42 751,100.00 751100.00 900,000.00 900000.00 950,000.00 950000.00 1,234,567.00 1234567.00

TOT 8,645,030.00 9,260,670.00 9,645,775.00 10,081,577.00



ITEM

WoOJOUTE WNRE

12-0H2104

12-ORA-55-1

03/29/07

6,000.

4,000.
1,860.
140,000.
320.
100.
110.
180.

95.

30.

7,500.
10,000.

1734600.
124250.
90000.
429400.
2486000.
70000.
20400.
9900.
80500.
4500.
2052000.
166950.
19200.
446400.
140000.
48000.
25000.
55000.
594000.
21850.
24000.
3700.
30000.
60000.

SUMMARY REMAINTING BIDDERS

BID245

PAGE 16
04/02/07



12-0H2104
12-ORA-55-1

03/29/07
ITEM TENTH
BID AMOUNT
40 .00 0.00
41 15,000.00 15000.00
42 900,000.00 900000.00

TOT 10,549,820.00

SUMMARY

)

F

REMAINTING

BIDDERS

BID245
PAGE 17
04/02/07



